

Notice Posted: March 15, 2024, 1:00 p.m.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Livingston Parish Library Board of Control Regular Meeting

Date: Tuesday, March 19, 2024

Time: 6:00 p.m. CST

Place of Meeting: Main Branch Library, 20390 Iowa Street, Livingston, LA 70754

Online Streaming Location: www.youtube.com/@mylplibrary/streams

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Minutes
 - a. January 24, 2024, Regular Meeting
- 6. Public Comments on Agenda Items
 - [Livingston Parish citizens who wish to speak after each agenda item but before board votes will also have time. Speakers are restricted to three (3) minutes and cannot donate time to others.]
- 7. Director's Report
 - a. Financial Update
 - b. LEH Grant & Administrative Server Room Generator
 - c. Comic Con Report
 - Presented by Michelle Parrish, Director
- 8. Presentations
 - a. Livingston Parish Library Strategic Plan 2025-2030
 - Presented by David Gray, Public Information Officer
- 9. New Business
 - a. Citizen's Request for Appeal of Reconsideration [3-309c] for "Queerfully and Wonderfully Made: A Guide for LGBTQIA+ Christian Teens" by Leigh Finke
 - Presented by Ronnie Bencaz, Board President
 - b. Discussion of Library Signage in front of Facilities
 - Presented by Abby Crosby, Board Member
 - c. Discussion & Resolution: Red, Yellow, Green Card System for Speaking at Board of Control Meetings
 - Presented by Larry Davis, Board Member

- d. Discussion & Resolution: Formally Request LA Attorney General Opinion Regarding the Tulane Letter Received on January 18, 2024
 - Presented by Michelle Parrish, Director
- e. Roof Replacement of Administration Offices: Quotes Review & Approval
 - Presented by Michelle Parrish, Director
- f. Policy Changes for Approval: Amendments
 - i. Code: 3-337 Library of Things
 - 1. 3-337.h Keep Louisiana Beautiful (KLB) Kits
 - ii. Code: 3-301 Services of the Library
 - iii. Code: 3-315 Circulation Services
 - Presented by Dustin Cotton, Assistant Director of Branch Services
- g. Surplus Inventory: Disposal of Items
 - Presented by Dustin Cotton, Assistant Director of Branch Services

10. Adjournment

Name of Authorized Person: Michelle Parrish Name of Taxing District: Livingston Parish Library Address: 13986 Florida Blvd., Livingston, LA 70754

Telephone Number: 225-686-4100

Per the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Library Administration at 226-686-4100, describing the necessary assistance.